Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 12-27-2004

102911105

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> 29/219001 29/219001

1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Nobuyuki IWAI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
	L↓ B.	Execution Date: December 7, 2004					
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	C. Title of Application: SEWING MACHINE						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>161538</u> )				
	Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Sta	tement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Nobuyuki IWAł	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	G G.,	(4)				
		(4)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LT	<b>D</b> .		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan			
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	SEWING MACHINE	·		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	ת ·				
	Application Number	er	` .	21765	et in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	- ·	e) executed an application for pater		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
` ,	Identification for filed applications		filed			
any appl Assigned claims of reexamir States refull right the nerewith which madocumer	ication or continuation in every way possible.  3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation and provisions of the Interest of a validation of a validation of a validation of the undersigned of the	or divine in oblication agreed agreed Unite hereby lication terest hereby esirable	sion thereof, or any patent or reissical sining evidence and going forward s) to execute all papers and document all convention for Protection of Indias) to perform all affirmative acts of States patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Co(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignerian assigned, and that he has (the grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BER in order to comply with the rules of	the application based thereon, for the with such interference. The ments and perform any act which rustrial Property or similar agreement which may be necessary to obtain the missioner of Patents to issue any nee of the entire interest, and hereby have) not executed, and will not a RIDGE the power to insert on this	n, maintain or confirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United by covenants that he has (they have) to execute, any agreements in conflict assignment any further identification demark Office for recordation of this	
5.4	<i>(</i> )	200	/ Name of the	26 81		
Date	_bec. 7.			or hobeyuki o		
Date			Name of Invent	or	(SEAL)	
Date	<del>- · · · ·</del>		Name of Inventor	or	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Invento	or	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Invento	or	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Invento	or	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Invento	or	(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

Date

REEL: 016092 FRAME: 0004